# OP \$40.00 2536233

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corison Wines, Inc.		07/01/2000	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corison Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	987 Saint Helena Highway, P.O. Box 427	
City:	Saint Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536233	KRONOS VINEYARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7079634906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 707/963-0826

Email: william@corison.com

Correspondent Name: William Martin

**Address Line 1:** 987 Saint Helena Highway, P.O. Box 427

Address Line 4: Saint Helena, CALIFORNIA 94574

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Martin
SIGNATURE:	/William Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021
Total Δttachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0586

900603316

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 03/18/2021**